

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH**

CWP No.24429 of 2015

Date of Decision :20.11.2015

Umesh Mehta

....Petitioner

Versus

State of Haryana and others

...Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MAHESH GROVER

Present: Mr.Jatin Khullar, Advocate
for the petitioner.

.....

MAHESH GROVER. J.

This petition is totally misconceived. The State Information Commission has accepted the appeal of the petitioner to give further direction to the concerned authority to supply information as solicited by the petitioner. The petitioner complains of non-compliance. If that is so, he would have a remedy under the Right to Information Act to approach the Commission to enforce penalties for non-compliance of its own directions mandating SPIO to give the information. At this stage of the proceedings the petition is misconceived and is dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to apprise the Commission of non-compliance of its directions and for imposition of penalties contemplated under the Act.

20.11.2015
dss

(MAHESH GROVER)
JUDGE